

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33936/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/08/2015 in WP No. 4620/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Bombay)

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION (AICTE) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAMAVEER BHAURAO PATIL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
& POLYTECHNIC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

With SLP (C) No.34077/2015

With SLP (C) Nos. 34122/2015, 34172/2015, 34187/2015 and 34195/2015
(With Appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Swathi Vellodi, Adv.
For M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

