## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 35572/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/08/2015 in WP No. 4584/2015 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION (AICTE)

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MAHATMA GANDHI MISSION'S

INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND RESEARCH & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 04/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv. Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s. S.m. Jadhav & Company, Adv. Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the Petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file proof of service of the Petition on the caveator.

(CHETAN ARORA) SR.P.A.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR