Civil Appeal No(s). 14680/2015

ØITEM NO.79

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION (AICTE) Appellant(s) VERSUS

VASANTDADA PATIL PRATISHTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates) Date: 29/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today. For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

None appears None appears for respondent Nos.1 to 3, despite

Respondent No.4 is duly represented.

Parties have not filed the statement of case. is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

SECTION IX