SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 14684/2015

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION (AICTE) & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAWAHAR EDUCATION SOCIETY'S A.C. PATIL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & ORS.

Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates)

WITH

ITEM NO.62

SLP(C) No. 13322/2016 Office Report)

Date: 18/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Anil Soni, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms Shubhada Phaltankar, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

C.A. No.14684/2015

None appears on behalf of the respondents despite due service.

SLP(C) NO.13322/2016

Spare copies have not been filed for issuance of notice in terms of Hon'ble Courts order dt.29.4.2016.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar